G.N. 5363

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 746(2) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that the names of
the undermentioned companies have been struck off the Companies Register, and the companies

dissolved as from the date of the publication of this notice:—

2033189
2914121
2198195
2192824
3013479
2333383

1414222

2789608
2914106

2194440
2333162
0504126
2195890
1856044
2915179
1208559
1208637
2033385
2646224
2641575
2791311
2027507
1106046
1854519
1205631

APONTADOR GROUP CO., LIMITED

ATIKH Technologies Limited

BABEL HOLDINGS LIMITED

BEDAZZLE GROUP LIMITED

BORAGE DENTAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

CHENGRUI METAL MANUFACTURE INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

CHINA HIGH-TECH INDUSTRY GROUP LIMITED

Chemical Engineering and Research Limited

China (Hong Kong) Yuxin Cloud Date Technology Co., Limited

DEPTH OF FIELD LIMITED

DONGBEIYA ELECTRONIC COMMERCE STOCK LIMITED
EAGLE LUCKY ENTERPRISES COMPANY LIMITED
ENVIRONMENT ASIA HOLDING LIMITED
ETERNAL FAME (HONG KONG) LIMITED

Enlight Utopia Limited

Everard & Wang Limited

FENG YING (HK) PACKAGING CO., LIMITED
GOODSTONE HOLDINGS LIMITED

GTO Enterprises Limited

Germany De Lan Qing Group Limited

H2U Biotech (HK) Co., Limited

HIMALAYA VENTURES LIMITED

HK HUNG FAI LIMITED

HSET Electronic Tech (Hong Kong) Limited

HUAYING TRADING LIMITED
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2914047
2031105
3013760

2031026
1106032
2480130
2790943
2331756
2031171
2912736
2789743

1555456
1855709
2033185
0537670
2331624
2790980
2646025
2646274
2791071

8 September 2023

Happiness Factory Limited
Heng Leong Hang International Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Central Asia Wealth Investment Management Limited

HongKong Syndrome Network Technology Co., Limited
LINK POWER HONG KONG INVESTMENT LIMITED
LOYAL BEAUTY INVESTMENT HOLDINGS LIMITED
MDX (Hong Kong) Development Limited

MEGA BEST ASIA PACIFIC LIMITED

MOUNTAIN PROFIT LIMITED

Marcraft International Co., Limited

PORTUGAL DESPERADO BEER HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED

Rose Rock Infrastructure, Limited

Seras Capital Limited

Softex Aero Group Co., Limited

TOTALCORP (SECRETARIES) LIMITED
TRADER EXPRESS LIMITED

XLH CO., LIMITED

'YCP GROUP HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED
YUANYAO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
ZAFA INTERNATIONAL INTERIORS LIMITED
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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